philadelphia Road @
13,0205 Acres .
March 18, 1986
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pETITICN. FOR ZONING VAMBKNCE o8

O THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GF BALTIMORE COUNTY: .

The undersigned, legal ownas(s) of the property situate in Ballimore Count '
_The u . : 18 y and which is KIDDE ANTS, INC.
dssoribed in the descripiion and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, bareby petition for a o Subsidiary ofckgzll?cULT ? IN
| Ine. PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

- - o e AL ——
-— - - - e A W S D U S S - -

Variance from Séc:ion ___409.2(b) 3, 5. &6 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Mall® 15th Election District

_Regnlatj.onﬁ_m_gj.lgﬂ_g__tota1 of. 784 spac D AR Pa ac.cess road as shown on the »amended Plat of Golden Ring

_________ -t €8 _3n _~1ed oL tikw - : 13.0205 ACRE PARCEL
I . SOUTHEAST SIDE OF PHILADELPHIA ROAD AT STEMMERS RUN -
SRSTTTTTTETRTS e BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND as recorded among sajid Land records in Plat Book E.H.K.s Jr. No.

38, folio 35, thence binding thereon two courses {8)

b Wi AT Sk

Case No. 86-482-A

e . o o B o -l R A . e e e L e P L e S S SR SRS AT

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the
following reasorms: (iudicate hardship or practical difficulty)

LOCATION: Southeast Side of Philadelphia Road, 250 feet Southwest of

Southwesterly bty 2 curve to the right with a radius of 505.14 _ : Rossville Boulevard

Failure to grant requested . variances would not permit a restau# . BEGINNING at the point of intersection of the southeast : ‘ K -
us2 in the center which would create a '?racticag difficulty in , B . i : feet, the arc distance of 36.61 feet, the chord of said are DATE AND TIME:  Wednesday, May 28, 1986, at 10:30 a.n.
a cenier of this size at this stage of development. side of Philadelphia Road (MD Route 7) and the southwest side of ‘

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR A VARIANCE HEARING

being South 42 degrees 55 minutes 04 seconds West 36.60 feet, ' PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Macyland

the 100 foot right of way for Stemners Run 25 shown on Baltimore and (9) South 44 degrees 59 minutes 36 seconds West 510.13 feet,

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoniag Act and

County Burea.u of Land Acquisition Plat RW 66-210-64A, said point t outline of the land as shown on -k Kegulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

thence binding on the northeas

of beginning bgzng distant 250 feet, more or less, measured said last mentioned plat, three courses (10) North 70 degrees 16 B Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a total of 784 parking spaces in
lieu of the required 945 spaces

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 1062

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertisin sting, ete ilir ¥
] , AgTe 7 " g, ete,, g Obtlig —emd
%ﬁ%&g} :tgmfg;h:&aégtreﬁe to and ta-x;g g ib% boundLby the zoningg Er":i:gu'lagtions a}igo Irleisﬂ’dlftigns wf
- “adopted pursuant- a Zoning Law For Baltimore County, N1 5, u00
C LIRS N il ~ W L } . . .
. - E-36,480 the center of Rossville Boulevard, running thence binding on the rth 31 degrees
1/We do soleraaly declare and afﬁml"Pm‘oa.s minutes 37 seconds Wwest 394.19 feet, and {12) No g
gedetrhth? p:lnalhes z;f )pegury, that I/we 0-82-197
. the legal vwner(s) of the property & 2
which is the subject of this Petiticn, 718-4pR (1) South 38 degrees 41 minutes 24 seconds East 144,98 feet, (2)

Contract Purchaser: .Legal Owner(s):

h . . .
southwesterly along the southeast side of Philadelphia Road from Linutes 38 seconds West 327.75 feet, (11) North 42 degrees 00

i N

southwest right of way line of said Stemmers Run, three coarses 24 minutes' 24 seconds West 349,78 feet to the southeast right of

way line of said Philadelphia Road as shown on Baltimore County

Southeasterly by a curve to the left with a radius of 1,256.23 L.
_____________________________ I Pence/Petrie Properties y bY ! : Bureau of Land Acquisition plat RW 66-210-39, thence binding on

(Type or Print Name) {I'ype or Print Name) . feet, the arc distance of 392.46 feet, the chord of said arc

1360 Beverly Road, Suite 100, sajd last mentioned right of way line and continuing to bind on

being South 47 degrees 38 minutes 24 seconds East 390.87 feet, . . .
line of said philadelphia Road as _
the southeast right of way 2 : Being the property of__ Pence/Petrie Properties , as shown on plat

plan filed with the Zoming Office.

. 10 £ )
and (3) South 56 dggrees 35 minutes 24 seconds East 75.10 feet, hown on plats RW 66-210-39A and said plat RW 66-210-64A four

. : In the event that this Petition(s} i ted buildi i i
. agtes 26 seconds East 385.37 : ; s granted, a building permit may be issued
courses (13) North 54 degrees 14 mi aut | within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

) , tertain any request for a stay of the iss f id i i i i
26 seconds East 16.87 . en Y ¥ vance of said permit during this period
feet, (14) North 54 degrees 03 minutes for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

thence two courses (4) South 18 degrees 10 minutes 44 seconds
East 18,24 feet, and (3) gouth 64 degrees 30 minutes 44 seconds

Attorney for Petir.oner: ' East 82.22 feet to a point on the southwest right of way line of

86 degrees 40 minutes 21 seconds East 109.34
ot Casllicn, L feet, (15) North eg

said Stemmers Run, thence binding thereon, two courses (6) 3outh . : BY ORDER OF
! : ! feet, and (16) North 74 degrees 36 minutes 15 seconds East 16.33 ARNOLD JARLON

(Type or Print Name)
:’?/—/‘é | 56 degrees 35 minutes 24 seconds East 154.91 feet, and (7) | o ZONING COMMISSIONER
_ : feet to the place of beginning. _ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Southeasterly by a curve to the right with a radius of 495.67 0205 of land
Name, address ang phone number of legal owner, con- CONTAINING 13. acres )

tract purchaser of ‘representative to be contacted ' feet, the arc distance of 27.08 feet, the chord of said arc : ? Job Order No 01-84174 March 18, 1986

City and State being South 55 degrees 0Ol minutes 29 seconds East 27.08 feet to

Attorney’s Telephone No.: EFE-SavY : a point on the northwest right of way line of the 0.,8572 acre

K> Syt
"’4; LJ ?\ A N
gy aanettt

-
'

aRGER RECEIVED FOR FILING

19.86__, that the subject matter of this petitio s

; . 22__, : : n be ad

_ g Zomng Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of -ge%eral circulatig;r‘gas-:gﬁg?ls-
‘ ori t;ulﬁtgi, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zpning
oner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Officz Building in Towson, Baltimore

86 10:37
, at _____. O'clock

s,

e et el L, v

Y -
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ©

PETITION FOR ZONING _ _ 1 ' John B. Gontrum, Esquire April 25, 1986
VARIANCE —— : '
I5th Election Distri ' _ Romadka, Gontrum, Hennegan & Fons
Case No. 36-482-A TOWSON, MD., 86 B 809 Eastern Boulevard

LOCATION: Southeast Side of Phil- :'. Baltimore, Maryland 21221

adelphia Road, 250 feet : ' . :

‘ D:ﬁfnk goﬁﬁé’dm:":“‘i"f THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
28, 1986, at 10:30 am, | . ‘ .

PUBLI ARING: i - -
UBLIC HEARING: Roam 106, published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed . NOTICE OF HEARING
Chesapeake Avenue, ”I'owsoa; -

TR S e, SRR e e o

£ . it i A

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON , MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

s

COMAPSIPEES PUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

i .

and published in Towson, Baltimore C ‘ i
- The Zowi ionce of Bt ounty, Md- appearing on : RE: PETITICN FOR ZONING VARIANCE
mg":;’;b""“-‘l"“‘m'“f‘hﬁhm ___________________ 86 - SE/S of Philadelphia Rd., 250" SW of
d Regulations of Baitimore =T i " i
County, will hofd » public hearing | _ : Rossville Blvd.
mivmt.mhm_\fum@,'p : Sl ! 15th Election District
of 784 parking spaces in lieu
o e “eqire 45 paces Pence/Petrie Properties -~ Petitioner
Being be propenty of Peace/Peuric Case No. B6-482-A
L”-“’“gm““z:m.ﬁa:"“‘?‘“ﬁ“: THE JEFFERSONIAN,
the event that this Petition(s) is | TIME: 10:30 a.m.
_ granted, s building permit may be

issued within the thirty (30) de
period. The zﬂﬂ:ﬂ;"@jﬂmfs:m : g DATE: Wednesday, May 28, 1986

will, however, entertain any request for

John B. Gontrum, Esquire

- Romadka, Gontrum, Hennegan & Foos
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

@ ' RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE
' ' SE/S of Philadelphia Rd.. 250" SW of
Rossville Blvd.
15th Election District

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ' Pence/Petrie Properties - Petitioner
: TT ZONING COMMISSICNER i v .
A : Case No. 86-482-A Sy of the tance of sid permit

SE/S of Philadelphia Rd., : © durog imit period for good case| smmsmesemsesmoopen o on oo : PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

250' SW of Rossville Blvd. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY in writing by the dute of the bearing set |

15th District Dear Mr. Gontrum! abuv;;rmdc&dr hearing.

: ARNOLD JABLON, N
PENCE/PETRIE PROPERTIES, Case No. B6-482-A - | el Cost of Acvertising
AH 7S

L

i -opr ¥kt TR

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Petitioner .

. » - . & & =
. @ - ¢« & # =

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE . This is to advise you that $61.40 is due for advertis.ng
! and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid beforz an — — o
Order is issued, ' ; ' -;'czﬂtlg-l‘-..'

a8 8t

Please er."er the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- : A : U Zuing Vari o : - ;
. jraiy , THIS FEE MUST BE PALD AND THE ZONING SICN AND POST RETURNED O g .
captioned matter. Notices should be sent Of any hearing dates or other e THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE CRDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. Caue No. 86-452-A Gl,e Tlmes )
‘ S . . LOCATION: Southeast side of Phil- 5 ﬁw‘_\

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final ' Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by ] %%ffﬁ%?e%%ﬂéffd.‘m Southwest of

this office until the da of the hearing itself. DATE & TIME: Wednesday, May . . }W ' " oning Com ssioner
e v e 28, 1986, at 10:30 8.m. Middle River, Md., kfbb}\r ¥ 19YC= 7 _ _ & ounty

[ -
1

———

Order. ' - - e , PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108, . of Baltimdre
~ounty, Maryland, and remit County Office Building, 111 West

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 21710 " Towson, Maryland Chesspeake Aveoue, Tomses. | n .  ThisistoGertify, Th t the annexed F] | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFF!CE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION - The Zo:;ing Commissioner of Balti- IJL . - [; L ¢ hi__ / . % | OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

. {
72/1,14/5&; Ol %Mﬁ»ﬁ—ﬂ/ | MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT more County, by authoricy of iho Zore | v
. ing Act and Regulations of Baltimore /?/“/([ L ? c/‘" / 60
.
]

Phylli’é Cole Friedman ; . County, will hold m public hearing:
) : " : ! Petition for Variance to permit & to-

People's Counsel for Baltimore County EMRSEAL ACCOUNT s i il : tal of 784 parking spaces in lieu of the . e, — .
required 945 apaces. was inserted in Q¢ Times, a newspaper printed
Being the property of Pence/Petrie

i{:{:ﬁ‘;‘;ﬁ};‘;g‘;}‘i’:‘f" the plet filed and published in Baltimore County, once in each

/Z’G:, /é(cy_, 7 ¢ ARSI amount_$ o In the event that this Peﬁtion is of /ﬁ"/,{ ¢

ot e

R §

MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

S

DATE - AGCCOUNT

AMOUNT. $

gu;ted,hn bundillix' pemi'l.;:ay be in- successive
] RECEIVED e et e, Treeert e sued within the thirty (30) day appeal g
Peter Max Zimmerman FROM, cpnnfCELORE pRO I period. The Zoning Commissioner '

A RECEIVED
Deputy People's Counsel - ' will, however, sntertain any requeat weeks before the 'r(_f day of FROM:
for u stay of the jssuance of said per- : :

Roam 223, Court House iy i ; r  siay of the is o (7

Towson, Maryland 21204 | T mit during b paried ox g2 <rved N )l 198
494-2186 ; : in writiag by the date of the hearing : \ P . / -

) set above or made at the hearing. W SR DR B Publisher.

‘ By Order Of 7 /

Arneld Jablen // !

7

{ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6th day of May, 1986, a copy of L ;

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER ! £ VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

tne foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Gontrum, Esquire, a2 e —————

Romadla, Contrum, Hennegan & Foos, 809 Eastern Blvd., Baltimore, D 21221,

pttorney for Petitioner. . . . '
; CERTIFICATE OF POSTING | 86-482-A @ @
/ . /(/a;’é 7 £ ~ 3 ZONING GEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ;é._ﬁxj;_ 4

Towson, Maryland

Peter Max Zimmerman

i 7. . 4 FFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

ikt LT et ot Potng . ST ... BALTINORE. COUSTY OFFL &

IR ik ce . ' County Office Building
................................ ' : 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Petitioner: ... /2’"“*-7//9 : ek A Towson, Maryland 21204

Posted for: .

e e i e e o e e o e e e gl i A S SR

Location of propety:... s2.oC - Z%../._fa/ P AN 7. .ﬁﬁ{{ﬁ{d@_ﬁ{rjf{ ______________ | Your petition has been received arnd accepted for filing this
22nd day of Rpril , 19 86

———— T A W LR - T T -
————— -

. “2r
Location of Signs:-,éé./_?:f'__-- “%. _Z'f(?"/g;-ﬂ L PPN b d o, 7R e A

------- - o - - - ——— -

/é"f.-'&‘ﬁ-_:- (i AL e SO e - S cm—— S

emarks:

o

v A . i
- ,,/:'_'{/,-’—t’/ L A ——— Date

Prosted by . _. -

R : - Vi s A byia Proorrrdes g Joren T DT




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore Connty Zoning Regulations would/seouidxanect
‘result in practical dificuity and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the varianre(s) requested mill/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the community, the variance(s) should shaxldonat be graiied. r'
Therefore, iT I ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this --l—l'-—

day of Juos , 10886 that the Petition for Zoring Variance to permit
784 parking spaces in lieu of the required 945 spaces be and is hereby GRANTED,

from and after the date of this Order, subject to the folloewing:

1. The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at its own risk until such time as the applica-
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to 1ts original condition.

Dl

Zonitig igsioner of
BalfLimorg/ County

4d/srl

cc: John B. Gontrum, Esquire

People's Counsel

e i

QALTINMCRE COUNTY

Cirlt OF CLAMANG AND IONING
TOWITN MARYLAND 21204

L 37N . :
rRORMAN B GIRSER ;

=

CiRECTON .

Mr. Arnald JabTon M At ‘2| lq &6

Zoning Coaissioner
County Cffice 3uildirg
Towson, Marylang 21203

Ra: Zenirg ;dvigr_v Meating of LPR\L- I‘S, l‘?Bc,
ten = '
v Prosarey Ganer: PE‘NCE./PE". L g~ 1% ﬁ?oPERTlE.S P

ORI SESS PriLspswiia Ry, 250!

Dear Mr. Jablon: s :
. : : W ow :
: oF Rossuie RBuup . i
he Division of Curren j :
) eat Planning and Davel i i ;e
- D : ng and Davelasment A2 i .
Pei;F‘on and offers the following commants, The items : ? ] rev1§wed e suviect :
pelition téms cnecked halow ara v
) .
E Yhere are ng site plannirg factars reauiring ¢omment ¢

{ ;5 Ecunty Review Group Meeting 1s recu.red. o
A COURTY Reviow Groud meetira was he ’ j l
QuURL; 4 GrouD meerina was heto and the Mingtas wi E
( lfgfaarq by the Zureay or Funliz Services sres will be i

This site is part of a larcer tract: ners it i

nis site ! car Lrict: tnerfore it defi i
( sibdw:\smo::n. Tpe olan myst snow the entira zr~cv1s Fefined as o ]
JA record siat will be requiresd and must he recarcas crior :

to issuancz of a3 buyilzinz pamiit
JThe access is nnt satisfeciory ' -
Y. 3

{

{ ETne cireulation on Ihis sit2'ig not satisfagticry

{ IThe pareirg arrangesant i rat satisfaciory o

E ;iarkrng caiculaticns nust be shgwn on the alan

Nis property containg soils wni i ]

5 which are cafineg as wetlan
gevelcsmeqt on these s0ils is prohibited. fends. end

{ )vogs:rt:t1on in or aiteration of tne floodolain is prehibited
under the provisions of Sectian 22- ¥ l

( )Regulations. t 22-953 of the Development
Javeiczrent ¢of thig cite =

‘ e “1le sy coapstitute a coter | Wil

the 3altimore County Baster Plan, Prential conflict wizn

JThe zneroed Cevelecpment Plan was anzroved by the Plannirg Soarg

{
e
JLanosc20irg: Yust €oTpd R :
LA S L3 1Y With daltingre Lounty Landscape M
( 1;??]u{?3e5;y '30'3°;§§¢ 11 a daficiant service area aspgef?::;lﬁj
L/owad, wlaing per3it may pe issued until
Capacity Use Certificate has basn jsgusd, The defici:nieis::?ce

is
(MThe arooerty | b .
- F V5 1003T23 11 Lrarrg areg tao -
i i ; cantrale oy
;ntg:;ectmn as cefined by 2911 173-72, ang as cc.g?.?gn: CEMI'WM
raffic gaoicity Wy Dogcte ~are lingtad Tha 2151C Ser e
w o, - -~ - Y1025 Areas

rtre re-avalylted annutlly Sy the o
- iy Sy tne Ceounty Co
{X)Adcnmnal cor -ont ¥ Ceuncrl,
I

furnnne A daner

CCr Jamms Hoswel | Chret, Currant Planning ang Covelopment

CRE_Menr ey op Jorie 2201925
Fovoon [G1AG (Tozh |

l.-//’c?man#[ ir7[-"'aw= Ci%s -ﬂectt::jt/ 5/4é5__é")£.:’.f.f‘{?ﬁ/.-‘offa.

2. Gincg qrading bpvs bev r_:_qq:uic/zéﬁ bed i aceordence. rrtin_thz g veel . 1‘2"314_,;{ _

U <
éfl 1‘:-6’mn€,, Iloefm.fs 7/ (922, 1zhc: 21 }U{[ﬂc{j % fam/m,ﬁmfry/zazao’
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BA@:IMOBE COUNTY, MARYUAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

TO_Eonxngupommlsslonegr__

Date..._ May 19, 1986 _ eeeoemm

-

Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director

M Office of Planning and Zoning __

FRO

B6-474-A, B6-477-A, 86-479-A, B6-482-A, B6-485-A,

UBJECT Zoning Petitions No.
§ - : - -==-BF-LB6-A, 86-488-A, B6—439-A, and 86—490-A

There are no comprehensive planning

on these petitions..

NEG:JGH:slm

m:\}
Ly

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFF!
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
424-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

DiRes "OR

Mr. Arnold Jablon

factors requiring comment

Director

C ENGINEERING

April 28, 1986

zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear

Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Mr. Jablon:

For item number

Meeting of April 15, 1986

Item No. 352 -ZAC- i '
Property Owner: Pence/Petrie Properties
Location: SE/S Philadelphia Road, 250
feet SW of Rossville Blvd.
Existing Zoning: B.M
variance to allow a total of

784 spaces in lieu of the
required 945 spaces. A
variance of 161 spaces
13.0205 acres

15 th

352, please use the C.R.G. comments.

<y AT \

>{,\ —At,QLx\_,(L\ | . \J\,‘: P R N
Michael S. Flanlgan )
Traffic Engineer Associlate 1T

W
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS DATE: June 17, 1985

FROM: Edward A. McDonough, P.E., Chief

Develcpers Engineering Division

PROJECT NAME: Golden Ring Plaza
PROJECT NUMBER: £85049

5. of Rossville Blvd., E. of
LOCATION: 014 Philadelphia Road
DISTRICT: 15C6

The revised Plan, dated May 10, 1985, for the subject project has been

reviewed by the Dewvelopers Engineering Division and the following supplementary

comnents are furnished:

GENFRAL COMMEMTS:

It has been determined thac all grading on the site was accorplished in

accordance with valid Water Rescurces Adrministration and Baltimore County Permits;

therefore, the Plan can be formally approved, subj: i
. form ‘ ject to conformance with our
previous comments dated March 13, 1985, which remain wvalid.

WATER

COMMENTS:

Comments have been received from the Baltimore City Water Division and their

corments are as follows:

Williarn: . Holimann

Maiyland Department of Transportatign

BALTI MORE COUNTY™ ZONING PLANS ADVI SORY COMMITTEE 4
. o et JUF Sacreta.y
Slate Highway Administration e 2
5™ 9% Hal Kassoff
5", Administrator

May 6, 1986

[u

COYNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 W. Chesapeake Ave. .
Towson, Maryland 21204 John B. Gontrum, Esquire
{ Romadka, Gontrum, Hennegan
olo and Foos
809 Eastern Boulevard . |
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 Mr, A. Jablon Re: ZAC meeting of 4-15-86
Chairman _ Zoring Commissioner ITEM: §#352.
. ‘ - . B6-482- X . : .
RE: %‘;i‘ge};g;ti’ii Prgzzitﬁzs §6Pet§tioner County Office Building Property Owner: Pence/Petrie
MEMBERS Petiticn for Zoning Variance Towson, Maryland 21204 Propel;ties
: Location: SE/S Philadelphia Road,
Bureau of Attention: Mr. James Dyer Route 7, 250 feet SW of FPossville
Blvd.

Engineering Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Existing Zoning: B.M.
Proposed Zoning: Variance to allow
a total of 784 spaces in lieu of
the required 945 spaces. A
variance of 161 spaces
Acres: 13.0205 acres
District: 15:th Election District

Department of
Traffic Engineering

state Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Prevention : The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans

submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments
- : are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
Project Planning £

requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans
Building Department or problems with regard to the development plans that may have a
Board af Education bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as

Health Department

Dear Mr. Jablaon:

Oon review of the submittal of 2-14-86 for variance of

Zoning Administration .
. to the suitability of the requested zoning.
&ﬂﬁiﬁéh; _ i ' . 161 parking spaces, the State Highway Administration finds
Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the the concept plan generally acceptable.

Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

With the opening of the incommon access to Golden
Ring Mall, we (State Highway Administration) feel this
additional parking area could accommodate the varianced

parking.
Very truly yours,
/4;Lf§$ et

Ch rlgé Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

-Very truly yours,

}”‘“ép Ay e

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

CL:GW:maw By; George Wittman

cc: Mr. J. 0gle

JED:med
Enclosures

ccs Mr., Walter Petrie
Pence/Petrie Properties
1360 Beverly Road
McLean, Virginia 22101

My telaphone number is__(301) 659-1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
483.7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-432-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.0. Box 717 1 707 North Calvert S1., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717

Kidde Consultants, Inc.
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

o L
BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 212C4-2566

494-4500

BALTIMORE COUNTY
EﬁLlJé.F H. REINCKE "2\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES May 1, 1986
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

4r. Arpold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
paltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

TED ZALESK!, JA.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Comuissioner
Office of Plenning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Commenta on Item # 352 Zoning Advisory Committee Meating are as feollowel

property owmer:  Pence/Petrie Properties
Locations SE/S Philadelphia Road, 250 feet SW of Rossville Blvd.

Dimtrict: 15'th.

RE:  property Owner: Pence/Petrie Properties

Location: SE/S Philadelphia Road, 250 feet SW of Rossville Blvd.

Item NO.: 352 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of April 15, 1986

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CTRCLED:

All structurss sball conform ¢ the BaltimoTe County Building Cods ma adoptad by Council Bill #17-65,
the Marylend Code for the Handicappad and Aged (L. N.8.T. #117-1 - 1380} and cthar appllicable Codes and Standards.

Centlemen:

the referenced property has been surveyed by this

pursuant to your request,
with an "X% are applicable and reguired

Bureau and the camments below marked

+o be corrected Gr incorporated into the final plans for the property. A building and other miscellansoue parmits ehall be reguired befors the start of eny constructlon. Indications

are that a permit exists,

C. TResidential: Two eeta of congtruction drawings are required to file & permit applicatien. he seal of a
registered in Maryland Architect or Enginear is/is not required oo plans and technicel data.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be

located at intervals or feet along an approvad road in

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

pepartment of Public Works.

Three seis of construction drawinge smaled and aigned by = rezisteared in Maryland Architect

D, Commercials
t appliceticn. Reproduced se.ls are not acceptable,

or Engineer shall be required to file with a permi

E. All Tee Groups except R-L Single Family Detached Dwellings require & minimm of 1 bour fire rating for
exterior walle closer than 6'-0 to an interior lot line. F-y Uss Groups Tequire a cne hour wall if closer
than 3'=0 to an interior lot line, iny wall built cn wn interior lot line shall require a fire or party
wall. GSes Table 401, Section 1LOT, Secticn 15,06.2 and Table 1402, Yo opsuings ara permitted is an

exterior wall within 1'-0 of an interior lot line,

¢ } 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

i ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

F. The structure does not eppear to comply with Table 505 for parcisaable h¢ight/mres. Reply to the regquested
variance by this office camnct ba considerad until the necesssry dats pertaining to height/ares and
construction type iz provided., GSes Table 401 snd 505 and have your Architect/Engiceer contect thiy departmant.

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

G. The Tequestsd variance appears to conflict with Section(s) , of the Baltimore

County Building Code.

pplicable parts of the

( J 4. The site shall be made tO comply with all a
beginning of operation.

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or

H, When filing for a required Change of Use/Gocupancy Parmit, an alteration perwlt application shall also
be filed along with three aeta of mcceptable construction plans indicating how the sxisting structure im
to be altered in order to cowply with the Code rejuirements for the new uce. Maryiand &rchitectural or

Engineer eeals are ueuslly required. The change of Usa Groups are from Use to Use y O
to Mixec Uses . Ses Section 312 of the Building Cods,

sad on the site shall
tional Fire Protaction
1976 edition prior

* ( ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or propo
comply with all applicable requirements of the Na
Association Standard No. 101 "Lifc Safety Code®,

to occupancy.

Please sae the atached

I. The propossd pruject appears to be located in w Flood Plailn, Tidel/Riverine.
phow the coTrect

copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Code as adopted by Bill #17-85, 3ite Flans shall

© )} B. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
elwvations above sez 1svel for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement.

t this time.

Y AR LR
vy 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc céﬁ S, -,
ANN/JRED i
Noted and } -~ é, ‘

&

V Fire Prevention Bureau

@ comentss Handicapped spaces required are based on the actual total
of spaces provided.

Approved:

k. Theee abbraviated comrents raflect orly o the information provided by the drawingd subcitted to tne Gilfice
tried ap the Tull extent of any perm.t. If decired

of Planning and Zoning end are not intenied tc be cons
the applicant may obtain additional information Ly vieltling Roor 122 of the Zounty cffice Tuzldirg at 1l

w. Crhesapeake Avenus, Towson, Marvland Z 274, - )& Cf,.“k/
/‘/2("2 o C&o‘ll—’\-«£ e

BY: C. E. Burnhan, “hiefl
Building Plans Rev.ex

/mb

Lf22/RS

i o e ————— i oA T = e A S

", ..service may be obtained from the First Zone.

A master rmetered service may be taken from the existing l6-1inch
main in Old Philadelphia Road.

All mains within the project not in public roads will not be main-

tained or serviced by the City."

7
L

FDWARD A. [ICDOIOUGH, pP.E., Chief
Devaelopers Englaeering Plvision



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Maﬂdaﬂdﬂeﬂaﬁmé’ﬂfOfTI'BHSporraaan William K. Hellmann | .

; . . DMMENTS
0% : , Secratary - UNTY REVIEW GROUP C
Jure 19, 1955 . Stzle Highway Administration SUBJECT: COUR . 4/85
- zte Highway Hal Kassolt (contllllled from 3/1 /85)

Admindstraler , FROM: ZONING OFFICE

st

a BALTIMORE COUNTY,

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 FRON: | OFFICE OF FLUIG a1 20t
494-3211
NORMAN E. GERBER

DIRECTOR : - ' : PLAN | TXXKX XL XXXKXXN KX
' PROJECT NAME :cninEN RING PLAZA

June 20, 1985

e o A —

PLAN:

GOLDEN RING PLAZA

ME:
August 28, 1985 PROJECT N& OPMENT PLAN:

PLAN EXTENSION

DEVEL
2 Stemrers _Run
COUSCIL & ELECTICN DISTRICT ¥y-382 1phia Rd. &

LOCATION SE corner Philade

REVISED PLAY PLAT:

w4 i ict
July 22, 1985 CONTINUED CRG MEETING 15th Election Distr

Golden Ring Plaza - DISTR1CT
S/E Side Philadelphia Rd. i
Route 7 @ Rossville Blvd,
Final Check Print

Project #85049

i Mr, J. Markle, Chief
PLAT - Bureau of Public Services
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

The Honorable Michael J. Collins
District Legislative Office

418 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

de are shown as 14 and 15 ft.

spaces on the N & W s1 is allowed and should be

and a 1.5 ft. overhang
£ 24 ft.

o Sone of the po;der gar?én%t
The Office of Planning and Zon R i . |

Fas y : inimm driveway ©
and has the following commenis: : | shown along with a minim

ing has reviewed the subject plan dated May 1,

area of the site which

Golden Ring Yacht Basin
Dear Mr. Collins:

In response to your letter of Jul 10, 1 ‘

] ) 985

thx? office has concerns about the subject geveio
Review Group (CRG) meeting on May 9,

that the "following issues have not b

s please note that
pment. At the County
1985, the developer was informed
een addressed to the satisfaction

=1 k must be relocated to an
The proposed drive-in ban . _ :
willpallow for sufficient stacking and will not in

circulation.

The parking locate
employee par‘king -

The landscape calculations are correct.

terfere with on site traffic

d at the rear of the buildings should be designated as

The schematic landscape plan shows

On review of the submittal of 8-23-85 (Final Check
Print) for the Golden Ring Plaza, the State Highway Admin-
istration finds the plan generally acceptable and is agreeable
to accept the additional widening at "No Cost" to the Admin-
istration.

Very truly yours,

of the Committece:

I. Critical Area Study approval

2. Completion of a traffic stud

. : as requested
Traffic Engineering, : i e

and clarification of access.

3. Health Department requirements re: water quality."

For your information, I've enclosed i
. y d a copy of the CRG rcinutes and
coples of vertinent correspondence. I hope this information will be help?ul

If you have any further

] questions concerning thi
feel free to concact me. § Fhis matter, please

Sincerely, .

. réffh«zzcx;«’.,zﬁﬁi;uééjl

: E. Gerber, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG:slm
enclosures

cc: Eugene Bobern//
Paul Solomen
James Hoswell
Arntold Jablon

DEP '
® e

Mr. James A, Markle

DATE: June 19, 1985

C. RiChaIﬂ Mocre

C.R.G. Camente

PROJECT NAME: Golden Ring Plaza

C.R.G. FLAN: x

PROTECT NUMBER & DISTRICT:
LOCATION:

DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

Rossvill Boulevard & Pri}
adelphia Road RECOFD
-

PIAT:

The following commentsg are offé;éd:

Substantial clearin
: 8 within the Stemmerg Run
feded north of the Proposed access ont. the Hood
In addition,

. 3. The.internal
oif of Philadelphia Road need tnagze::

congestion. This includes
z the
near tne Fhiladelphia Road acne:iiminat

connections to the entrance
:designed to reduce potential
ion of the (7) Parking spaces.

4, There should be a 4f¢,

and east sides of the building, sidewalk along the north

5.
Philadelphia Road ac
SHA comments,

P |
Jor LQbﬁx}o
C. RicharéMoore
Deputy Director
Traffic Engineering

R/ CMI/cenm

Chal (2

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

outside of the flood plain.

d by a registered landscape architect must be

: . are :
A Final Landscape Plan prep to issuance of building permits.

- ! CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman
approved by this office prior

cc: Mr, J, Oglel/

.¢<uumuo(52544‘“£/c;‘"

Susan Carrell

My telephone number is (301) 659-1350

Telatypewriter for impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Ballimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5082 Slatewide Toll Free

P.Q. Box 717/ 707 North Caiveri St., Baltimare, Maryland 21203 - ort

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
: 8
a Dates June 5, 1985
SURJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIZW COMMENTS
FROM: DALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT, FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

Donald P. Hutchinson

County Executive o fe April 1, 1985 ~—~ ~ .» "7

]

Captain Joseph Kelly

FROJECT NAME: Golden Ring Plaza

PROJECT NUMBER: CRG Agenda 6-20-85 , 11:OO.A.M. ] . s
LOCATION: S/Side Rossvilie Poulevard, kE/Side Old Philadelphia Road DISTRICT:

Robert L. Hannon, Director,

SUBJECT.Romadka Meeting

COMMENTS

S 1144 i ; o meet the apciiceblc
1. Proposed buildings shall be designed and constructed so as i L o
) progisions of the Fire Prevantio;.Code and the NFFA 101 Life Safety Code, 1981 Edition.

(x) 2. Fire flow test is required to be conducted by the Baltimore City Water Dept. on
' Philadelphia Road as close tC proposed site as possible. Test
TEeSW.ts are 1o be rorwardaed to the office of the Fire Protection Engineer.

It is my understanding that representatives of the proposed subject retail
development, as well as Councilman Gallagher, have requested a meeting with
you to discuss various issues regarding their project. Golden Ring Plaza is

a 180,000 square foot community shopping center, intended to have an 85 ,000
square foot Bradlees, a 52,700 square foot supermarket, and 44,500 square feet
of related shops; project site is 13.1 acres, just east of Golden Ring Mall.

( ) 3. Proposed paniandle driveways must be a minimun of 16 feet in width and of a
hard surface capable of supporiting emergency apparatus, welghing 50,0C0
pounds on two axles.

Access rcad shall be posted with Fire Lane signs along its entire length.

A meeting was convened by the Administrative Officer on March 27th to discuss
all related issues of the project. In attendance were Norm Gerber, Harry Pistel,
Jim Markle, Gene Bober, Honora Freeman, Judy Sussman, Mel Cole, and myself.
Stardard cul-de-sac or t—turnaround shall be provided at deadend street

9 As I understand it there are two issues that need to be decided —-
near .

Al1]l roads shall have a minfmun width of 20 feet. Issue 1)
Driveways in excess of 300 feet shall have standard cul-de-sac or t-turnaround.

Legitimacy of County and WRA issued grading permits.

Issue 2) Waiver of regulation prohibiting the disturbance of

Maximum anzle of departure (grade psrcentage) shall not exceed £} per NFPA the 100 year flood plain.

=

tandard #1601. &ngle of departure in excess of Sﬁ‘would prohibit emergency
fire apparatus from geining access to the site.

Submitted site plan fails to indicate proposed fire hydrant spa;ing at
feet intervals in accordance with Baltimore Zounty Standard Design Manual.

A1l self-service stations shall have 2t least one attendant on duty while the
station is ¢pen to the public. The atiendant's primary funct%on sh§ll be‘to
supervise, observe ard control the dispensing of Class I liquids wh%l? said
liquids are actually being dispensed, according to MNFPA 30, 1981 Edition,
Section 7-2.4.3 and Section T-8.4.54.

Issue #1 is complicated by the project's history, dating to 198l. Following
are related facts:

A. March 1981 -- project received a State WRA permit to grade
in the 100 year flood plain;

March 1982 -- project received a County permit to grade in
the 100 year flood plain;

August 1982 -- grading was completed (this allowed grading
between A and B, wmap attached; essentially this area was
filled to an elevation taking it out of flood plain);

June 1983 —-- County enacted new development regulations which
strictly prohibit any construction disturbance in the 100 year
flood plain;

July 1983 —- site was inspected by State WRA, developer receives
a letter stating his responsibility to maintain graded levels;
letter also requires new permit for any further grading;

k l

If the bank is to h red parking could be reduce

stacking. Also, the requi
l= 18 feet

The parking spaces at the west end of the (28 space bay) should sca

e

deep as shown.

i red maximum 4.0.
19, F.A.R., show require
- nd off site.

Show all zone poundaries and label cl

Show proposed signs

ecarly as tney border and exte

as requested in comment 2.d. made on the 3/14/85 plqn.

\J\,(Q,{L,

W. CARL RICHARDS
7oning Associate

November 1984 -- subject site is zoned BM from previous
designation ML;

December 1984 -~ February 1985 —- project is submitted to
CRG for approval;

February 1985 - Law Office writes statement voiding grading
permit;

March 1985 -~ apparently the area originally graded settled
(possibly by more than 4 feet) and present owner regraded
Site without obtaining additional permit.

Office of Planning & Zoning have stated that the grading permits are now
void and request County enforcement.

The project developer wishes to have the legitimacy of the permit suitained
by the County.

Issue #2 is relatively simple ~= to build the proposed retail project,
865 parking spaces are required, therefore, a new portion of the 100 year

flood plain must be graded and sealed. This are is shown as C on attached
map.

According to Gene Bober, a waiver of the prohibition to disturb flood plain
can be granted only to relieve '"hardship' on the part of the developers.

If there are further questions, I, or any recipient of this memorandum are
available.

ROBERT L.

RLH/sb
attachment

cc: B. Melvin Cole
Honora Freeman
Judy Sussman
Harry Pistel
Jim Markle
¢/Cene Bober
Norman Gerber
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A ——— — - — ey Ly R ioam Clayey Lan#, 15 ¢ slzpes. , . N |
peverd; Clewding hssard | | severey floaiing hesard . ' N/ : CADICN OQUTLET,
Ssvere; Aigh wvater X ' + | Severer high umbes able - : : :
| _Semowtas, pooe matural draiacge Someshot por nat. dsaisape T EximTinG Zommie T Ny, RUN | [T e
Zsvere; subacil shrinkige .| Severe; wboail shsinkage |C B ~ Q%————//'\ . . o ' | N REMNOVE VEGETATION
A inseabidey) alope s issesdiMey elepe I 4 STEAMMERS ' s CEX.SED. TRAP 4] 4 | DETWEEN ENTRANCE AND
: ' : : : N N 4 ROSSVILLE BLVD. FOR
, BET \ /,/ s .yl PROPER SIGHT DISTANCE |, .
PROP. RIPRAP OQUTLET ; o \ e -
SEE DETAHS THIS SHEET o“a'“‘e o s WA T T ZONED AL,
TYPICAL ). | \ ' Y e . Y R it _.‘ - ‘
( .q,‘tg ?‘a 2 t‘:a_'f;“ : o e ;- _, ; / | '
—~. < T g B2 3% ) i g DIt LOCATION MAP
: § i OCALE : 11500
] Q BM* X-7020 ELLV 35.34%
. ( M4 STEEL BAR WEST SIDE
i OF PHILADELPHIA ROAD
----- X , , .
Lol 0 S FARKING JUSE  TABLE
O g V4 STORE | STORE USE SQUARE |PARKING REQ)] PARKING
ol liz § A2 NAME FOOTAGE | Sa. FOOT _ IREQUIRED
0 7 I N 1 |enanT ooo|reTaiL | 53,330 Y200 2766
- ‘éj" o 5 R 2 BANK 2,312 Yaoo 7.7
VIS T &/ g% A RETAIL | 14.004 Y200 70.0
R | B 3 N 8 RETAIL |24,3c0 Y200 12/.8
: P gq‘é c-l RETAIL |I13.600 Y200 ce.o
5 ) ,—-"’M ]\ q ’ T
——1 Y " T c-2 esTavmars| 2,000 /50 40.0
I § w$ D RESTAURANT | 10,000 50 200.0
| RN £ RETAIL | 25000 V200 125.0
rﬂ' -= l% 3 F RETAIL | 4,150 '/ 200 23,7
5 | N é RETAIL | 2,400 ‘Y200 12.0
P | D 153,756 244.8
.' 3 Wy g
1/ uy w T ~
r g |
/3 RER
. . ey
: ‘. M
<+ ; oL
Y J .
i * ‘
[ - PETTTIONLR'S
RN EXITIBIT |
GENERAL NOTES:
\b{lé) 1} Area of property equals 13.02 ac#; Gross area = 13,37 ac#
< 2) Existing zoning of property is “BM" o
3) Existing use of property "Neighborhood Shopping Center under
Construction” .

4) Proposed use of property “Neighborhood Shopping Center”

5) Off-street parking data: (See parking/use table this plan)
a., Total sgquare foutage of center = 153,756 s.f.
b. Retail area = 139,444 s.f. requiring 697.22 spaces (1/200 s.f.}

Restaurant area = 12,000 s.f. requiring 240 spaces {1/50 s.f.)

. C.
' d. Office and service uses = 2,312 s.f. requiring 77 spaces (1/300 s.f.f
TRANSITION PRCP. -n) =P Y - ™ a ez 1& e. Total spaces required = 945 °
CHS TO MEET PROP. X0 ~ — A0 S \ ' X :d = 784 ( request for variance this
Ctge Y OTHERS FOR B T N e A S ¥ & . f. Total spaces propose see ec(;iu. , {
s Py — Shne e plan) (which includes 1& handicappec Epaces)
LINE & GRADE . (TYP). ' EX. AAZ b...,: ---- e SN N AR AR 6) Site is in the Stemmers Run drainage area.
, ' ‘ X9 ‘ _ 7) Proposed sewage flows = 7,677.4 gpd
| eR, . P | yp’ 8} Public utilities exist at the site.
ENTRANCE >E PROP. CONGC. RETAINING W, TROP. & fously ap 4. See CRG Plan No.: 85049, approved
OPENED A& ‘F’g&at wa&ro PIPE RAILING (BALTO.CO. - 2 RETAINING  yar . : I an ey Gae. Y crBrove ee an o P
AGR EEMEN DETAIL G-il ) SEE STRUCTURE PLAN \ FIRST AMENDED CRG APPROVED FED 128G,
T DETWEEN FOR. DETAILS. . : — |
OWNERS OF GOLDEN MAace EXISTING ZOMING BM*| ————
Eil::ljg MP"I\.':i—Z::\ND wLDEN T AO/‘\ Request for Parking Variance:
- EAKK”\'@ LOT \\\\A& 2 {ei i i i Sections 409.2(b) 3, 5 & 6 of
., . OR MORE BLOPE Petitioner is requesting a variance to Section ) 3,
ENTRANCE TO B CLOSED WHEN GCOLDEN RING /MALL . the Baltimore County Zcning Regulations to allow a tctal cof 784 spaces
, ‘ ENTRANCE BSETWEEN GOLOEN 35"35. instead of the required 94% spaces., A variance of 161 spaces.
o : RING AAALL AND GOLDEN RING
L _ ' PLAZA 1S COPENED,
) ) et
: : AL USE .. . ] 3
- | GOLOEN RING MALL : l
) : ERACAN §
RECORDED PLAT *28-25 | D e
") : % S
_ AL 2 WJJ
oning PQC | OWTE REVISIONS : — , ) I _ '
_ : ’ VELOPER . —— — SHEET DATC Jos
= = ' KIDDE CONSULTANTS, INC. PENCE,/PETRIE PROPERTIES PHILADELPHIA _ ROAD PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR PARKING VARIANCE | ) 2éloe | s
Somn o, - - ) 1360 BEVERLY RD. SUITE 100 D ROSSVILLE BLVD :
| | . LAND PLANNE:S » ENGINEEAS » LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS G ‘ R P T s
) : LEAN, VIRGMII TION A ' L
o 1 - - — 1020 CROMWELL BRIDGE ROAD, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204, 301-321-5500 e 703.\;?_-,2;50 ¢zion, 6ALT|MGREE}:'.58N'IQY DtaTNcL"ER.YLAND OLDEN / N 6 L ZA ! 1" = 50 _‘%_‘f__‘_ﬁ_
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e e—— — © —————————————— A Y P ST Wi, sy
[ | LOTL OESCRIPYIONS . ‘
 ee——— st - ' i LA S DETSRMINED 27 @/ STIORENE L S5270 aND
e — a axx ' -v//O--'P”A NA Tk RES ORCES ADMIN S TRATION
R . . & FARX ) ACLPRINVED P AATER RESOy
! un; TIvS ! DG 3 SYORIES OR LRSS {NO m) FYRERT - ING ARZAS CLI“IF ; UNOER FERMIT NEAO WC @522 TN
#4 he. o Boveros sabsol} anrinkage & hutabllity ?ﬁ:&l:ﬁ?xl.mm ¢ Cial2 Christizna Loam, 5 tc 10% slopes, poderately eraded. . \
| Y1 _alops CmB Christiana Loam, 2 to 5% slopes. ) Cozm A - AN
1.67 ke. Ceb Saverss subsoil ahxinkage & instability uvozabzﬁmu shrinkage |C Tu i:ﬁ:if-iﬁli’oi?;m 0 to 5t slopes. / _
¢ ine Y JLyE Loam and Clav.y i.andp 15 to 40% slopes. OAPION Q!::-ET.
2.64 Ac. Iu j Severuv; flooding hazard Sovers) ﬂoﬁh.g hasard ‘ / SEE UT”’\& cFTLAN
‘ i N f i
1.23 Ac. Lod Severe; high water table de.sre) Migh wates table D & U .
i Sckewhat [cr natural drainage Sceswhit POOX nat. drainage ; 1 “.\ - ;:-:ROVE VEGATATIO
& A \ ~ |
3.42 Ac. Lyk Severe; subsoil shrinkage k:ﬂr::b:ﬁooil shriakage i{C R ,“EK&ED- TRAP 4‘5 S TITT I Z T s T
& Anstability; slcpe & ins ity) slope ) 4A ¢M \ ; COLZ LT sl o T
A 2oy 31 -, -
Lo 1A EX1ST RIPRRAP OUTLET FeNTD AL /.
’ . I ’ ) ; o
.. .-.---..ED // 1 \)
k \-L\_GE OF WA TreR, ‘L J
W _—*\—-—.__ -

%

_"""'—'--\ , Area et o4 ' /—’W 5 ol AT Slis glan T EE R R __L OG.A T{O& MAP -
.. d <2 — -2'6‘ gi
‘4’4-36' 3 . l - o |. £ - A R - L
I \-‘_"“1

A pﬂa :.T &A: 5‘]'95 L~ /
\‘ 500]30(;1 Fg_, i\b P&,@

AT SCALE ¢ ' 500
}--- ' — JEN——" Y

» - - ”- T \ ) ‘,'

2, B o) ' — : : 4 : ‘ ' > '
S v 2t = M L=292.20 ; % o - 2 — ) - : i 0 BM* X-7090 ELEV 5% 34%
N N . e , ( %4 STEEL BAR WEST SIDE

— . s - wery e !a SENERAL NCTES OF PHILADELPRIA ROAD

~ 0O
I . 1} Gross site rrea - 13.131720 acres
].... d 2) Ket site area = [1.9203 acres
”Q 3) Existing usge of site - vacant (storage lot for trailers)
*3 4) Existing zoning of site - BM
g 5) Prcposed use c¢f site - shopping center
i €) Off-styeet parkicng:-. A
s SRS FELEER mteangstwy (110w
F = .J-/' I AR T '“(j:;_ AGTNLY: dE2dd o F L AT sKalE e PN TSR 'aD LA 0
o = T e TELE T a wa AT EELIToR e ot WL IR £ Ry e ‘ '
2 A e o oA = = 3 ” - -
5 > T i o 2T S AR AT 27, 4T SPALSS ATULIRED /50 s )
-1 - g "fA” a2 R SeAIED WELRE D T e &)
3 \_,. ,‘i__ X .-':""LCE.‘"’-'.':: . 4\1:: - -~ e 2 __‘_;:_? &5r
; < = -:_:.: CEALTIE ST s s e Dep S LI Calni T ] ARALELL fEFE
e L = T e S5 aP LA L RBSTRDA LB PG IAMLE P 4 b BEA CE S
e ~-- i 7} Site is located in the Stemmers Run Drainage Area =~ 58—
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